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Career and Workforce Education contact information during COVID-19 Response Period 
 

North Florida College’s Career and Workforce Education Department will be available on campus 
Monday through Friday from 8:00AM-3:00PM.  We are encouraging contact via phone or email in the 
upcoming weeks.  If an appointment is needed, please call to schedule an appointment with the 
departments listed below. 

 
Career and Workforce Administration 
 
 Contact : Kelly Zimmerly at 850 973-9470, or zimmerlyk@nfc.edu  
   Heather Smith at 850 973-9454, or smithh@nfc.edu  
 
Advanced Manufacturing Production Technology 
 
 Contact : Kelly Zimmerly at 850 973-9470, or zimmerlyk@nfc.edu  
   Heather Smith at 850 973-9454, or smithh@nfc.edu 
 
Allied Health- BSN, LPN, RN, LPN Bridge to RN, Medical Coder and Biller  
 
 Contact: Tammey Revels at 850 973-1626, or revelst@nfc.edu  
   Shante’ Fagin at 850 973-1662, or fagins@nfc.edu 
   Heather Smith at 850 973-9454, or smithh@nfc.edu 
 

Submit applications for the LPN or the LPN to RN Bridge, to Tammey Revels along with 
your video interview via email at revelst@nfc.edu. 
Fingerprints and HESI testing is on hold until further notice, but applications still must 
meet deadlines. 
 
 

Early Childhood Education 
 
 Contact : Heather Smith at 850 973-9454, or smithh@nfc.edu 
    
 
EMS-Paramedic 
 
 Contact: Michael Kirkland at 850 973-1673, at kirklandm@nfc.edu 
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Engineering Technology 
 
 Contact : Kelly Zimmerly at 850 973-9470, or zimmerlyk@nfc.edu  
   Heather Smith at 850 973-9454, or smithh@nfc.edu 
 
 
Public Safety Academy 
 
 Contact: Ron Rice at 850 973-9482, or ricer@nfc.edu 
   Karen Williams at 850 973-9408, or williamsk@nfcc.edu 
   Gail Hackle at 850 973-1617, or hackleg@nfc.edu 
 
 
Commercial Motor Vehicle 
 
 Contact: Heather Smith at 850 973-9454, or smithh@nfc.edu 
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